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FOn PHELPS & JAMBOREE 
\ ~ ,· I • • 

P.S.C: Ky : No. 4 

tltPHELPS GAS COMPANY; INC. 

45thRev. s i1 ee~No. 1 --- --------
I . ' " > 1 i j • . , , . • I N' 4 Cance.l. 1ng P.S.C. l<y : o . ____ _ 

_A1th Rev. 

HULh~ A~B hkd~LAtto~~ 

En-tire terri tory served. 

( 1 : I 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Phelps and vicinity . 

RATES: 

~ , ~ I 

FIRST MCF ------------$7.6868 
ALrJ OVER MCF - - ------- - -- 6.0204 P/Mcf 

MINIMUM BILL -----------$7.6868 

(R) 

(n) 

(n) 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10}6 penalty will be charge\1 on any Ulli>aid balance 
excluding the penalty after the 15th da.y of month. 

ttPECIAn RULES i A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill or $100.00 and $25 . 00 
service charge ·to cover cost of installing meter shall be 
collected from any customer requesting service. A service 
charge of $25.00 plus $,20 per mile from office to Phelps for 
collecting deliriquen·t bills. 
Reconnection fee of $25,00 is applica.ble if customer's serv.tce 
ha.s been disconnected at his request and at any time subsequer t1y 
within twelve (12) months is reconnected, The charge also 
applies if service is reinstalied after it has been discoru1ected. 
for nonpayment of bills; violation of the company 's or commission's 
rules and regulations, . and the customer ha;l3J · t ~~Jf E~ .•:l ~J~92rO\\! 
requested the service to be recormected. OF KENTUCK'/ 

:F"~~f:T.I'v'E 

SEP ·1 b8d 

Coiumbia Rate-----$3.4807 P/Mcf 

I . 

bA+E: 8f lssUii SEmNBER 1, 1988 bAtk kH·kcTfvE .SEPrEMBER 1, 1988 
hlaii·t b D:.....a_y --~y · ear 

1:. :
1

. ~·1·1t~b Dfiy Yedr 

• ,, ·vkB . ~V . _ , -R-·*-___ _ PRE_•S-::ciDE~ MELVIN, KY. ~_, : · a of 0 t c e r ff T~i~t-=-l_e _____ ___ ""7fl d dress·-----

Case Nhmb~r1- 9911-C 
9;1 88 



···-·!;··.· 

' FOR PHELPS & JAMBOREE 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 4 
--~------------

44th Rev. Sbeet No. 1 
~~--------- -----------

PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC. Cancelling P.s.c. Ky. No.~4------

43rd Rev. Sheet No. 1 
~~~~~--- -----------

I! , ., •••• rr 
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Phelps and vicinity. 

RATES: 

FIRST 1 MCF ----------$7.7902 

ALL OVER 1 MCF ------- 6.1238 P/Mcf 

MINIMUM BILL --$7.7902 

(R) 

(R) 

(R) 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: - A 100~ penalty will be charged on any unpaid balance 
excluding the penalty after the 15th day of month. 

SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill of $100.00 and 
$35.00 service charge to cover cost of installing meter shall 
be collected from any customer requesting service. A service 
charge of $25.00 plus $.20 per mile from office to Phelps for 
collecting delinquent bills. 
Reconnection fee of $25.00 is applicable if customer's service 
has been disconnected at his request and at any time subsequently 
within twelve ( 12) months is . reconnected. The charge also~ ·appU·e·s 

~. is service is reinstalled after it has bee~ef~~~~~~Bo~E~ 
~ nonpayment of bil~s, violation of the company's ~r !~~~~8~ Y?N 

rules and regulat~ons, and the customer has qual~f~ed···fol' and 
requested the service to be reconnected. 

Columbia Rate - $3.5841 P/Mcf 

bATE OF ISSUE JULY 18, 1988 
Month Day Year 

essUE:iJ .BY 1Jfk {iiJ:;tLV. tr 
, arne o Off1 er 

,Case No. - 9911-B 
7/18/88 

riATE EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 1988 

PRESIDENT 
Title 

-oM_o_n~t~h-----n=a--y----~Y=e_a_r __ 

MELVIN, KY. 
Address 



FOil PHELPS & JAMBOREE 

r . s . t . i<y . No. __ _! ___ ---·----·--- ___ _ 

• PJlELPS GAS COMPANY, INC. 

__13rd R~_y_. ___ sh ee t Nci . -- -~-- -----· ____ _ 
ca ltc e li:lrig P . S .C. i< y . ~l o. _J: _ __ _ 

42nd Rev. sh ee t No. 1 

hiJLEs ANb hkoUlA+±oNs 
·--------- - ------------·-- --- - ---- ---

APPLICABLE: Entire terri tory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and Commercial use in Phelps and viclnity. 

RATES: 
FIRST 1 HCF ----- - ---------- --- - - $7.80 

ALL OVER 1 MCF 6.1336 P/Mcf 

MINIMUM BILL ------- - $7.80 

(R) 

(R) 

(R) 

DELAYED PAY:MENr CHARGE: A 1~~ penalty will be charged on any w1paid balance 
excluding the penalty after the 15th day of month. 

SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill or a minimum of $100,00 
and $35.00 service charge to cover cost of installing meter shall 
be collected from any customer requesting service , A service charge 
of $25.00 plus $. 20 per mile from offi.ce to Phelps for collecting 
delinquent bills. 
Meter installation charge of $25.00 is applicable if customer's 
service has been disconnec·ted at his request and a.t a.ny time 
subsequently within twelve ( 12) months is reconn ected, The charge 
also applies :U s ervice is re i nstalled af-ter it has been discormected 
for nonpayment of bills , violation of the company P.lJBbtC<SEfM.Qi.llOM ISStON 
rules and regule.tions, and the customer has qualified f cOf lUi TUCKY 
requested the service to be reconnec-ted . EFFECTIVE 

Columbia Ra·te --- $3.5939 P/Mcf 

Ca.ee Number - 991 ·1 
Da-ted - 2/8/BB 

APR 1 J~ \968 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 
dECTION ~~ ./" 

B~~e~r\4~ii 



P.S.C. Ky. No·--··-······ ·· ···· · 

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No ....• .•.. .......... ... 

PF!ELPS GAS C0~1PANY, TNC I 

OF 

:1EL VIN. KENTUCKY 

Rates , Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

PHELPS, J A.l'1BOREE, ~UCKY 
PUBLIC SC:R'v'ICE C01viMI~S!C•N 

OF KENTUCKY 
E:=F!:CT!\'E 

DEC 0? 1986 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED ... :!!h~'IJ;:~_y .. 2 J. - · · · ················ • 19 .f?.7. .... EFFECTIVE ..• :PJ:;.Q.~~ •.• 7. •............ , 19 J.6 .... 

ISSUED BY . •. ?.~J:."J?2 .. .c!.-~.9 .• 9.Q~."f.~.r .. J];T9.: ................. . 

BY .D~r~:.ztJ:Z.:····· 
.. .!JJ.~ .. bJ::IT:Y~.r ... fB~-~-IP.:2.~IT ................... . 



FOR PHELPS & JAMBOREE 

P . S.C . Ky . No. 4 
--~------------

42nd Rev. Sheet No. 1 
~==~~~--- -----------

PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC • Caricell1ng P.S.C . Ky. No . __ ~4 ____ _ 

~4~1 ~st~R~e~v~. ____ Shee t No . ____ 1 ______ _ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Phelps and vicinity. 

RATES: FIRST 1 MCF -------------------$8.5336 (R) 

ALL OVER 1 MCF ------------------- 7.3336 P/Mcf (~) 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

MINIMUM BILL $8 . 5 336 OF K~ii)CKY 
~FFtctfvE. 

e. 
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: 

. OCT 0 9 1987 
A 1 0% Penalty WJ.ll be charged on any unpaid balance 
exc!l:uding the penalty after the 15th dafl.J:RS!dl6tith~U ou7 KAK 5:011, 

CTION 9 1) 

SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill or a minimum of $100.00 
and $35.00 service charge to cover cost of installing meter shall be 
collected from any customer requesting service. A service charge of 
$25.00 plus $.20 per mile from office to Phelps for collecting 

i delinquent bills. 
Meter installation charge of $25.00 is applicable if customer's 
service has been disconnected at hie request and at any time subseq­
uently within twelve (12) months is reconnected. The charge also 
applies if service is reinstalled after it has been disconnected for 
nonpayment of bills, violation of the company's or commission's 
rules and regulations, and the customer has qualified for and requested 
the service to be reconnected. 

Columbia Rate - $3.5939 P/Mcf (_~) 

DATE OF ISSUE NOVFMBER 13, 1987 
Month Day Year 

-3SUED .BY ~:t,) ~ -
.l~of ONicer ( J 

CASE NUMBER - 9911-A 
DATED 11/13/87 

b ATE EFFECT IVE OCTOBER 9, 1987 
-u--7T--~-=~----~~---Month Day Year 

PRESIDENT MELVIN, KY • 
Title Address 


